
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:431
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2004
COMPUTER RESERVATION FACILITY IN ANDHRA PRADESH
Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has identified some Railway Stations in Guntur and Prakasam districts of Guntur Railway Division in Andhra Pradesh to provide Computer Reservation Facility; and

(b) if so, the names of such stations and status thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI R. VELU )

(a)&(b): Yes, Sir. In the Guntur District of Guntur Railway Division, Computerised Reservation Facility has already been provided at Guntur, Tenali and Bapatla. At Sattenpalli, Passenger Reservation System has been sanctioned in October'2004 which is yet to be commissioned. In the Prakasam District, Passenger Reservation System has already been provided at Ongole and Chirala.
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